

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 8/28/2024 AT 10:00 AM				2023 Road Program - Woodlane Road Phase III & York Drive TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63055 05									
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors				Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		Vortex Services LLC		Construct Connect		Jersey Construction Inc.	
				815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170		PO Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609)-561-4161 x 208		210 Bennet Road Freehold, NJ 07728 P: (732)-625-9300		3825 Edwards Road, Suite 700 Cincinnati, OH 45209 P: (800)-364-2059		838 Piney Hollow Road - PO Box 557 Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609)-704-0005	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base BID : Bridgeboro Road Pedestrain improvemnts - Phase I								No Bid Recived		No Bid Recived		No Bid Recived	
1	Site Clearing and Vegetation Trimming	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,309.00	\$35,309.00						
2	Base Repair (IWD)	500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00						
3	8" Full Depth Reclamation	4410	SY	\$ 27.00	\$119,070.00	\$26.00	\$114,660.00						
4	HMA Milling 0"-3" Thick	120	SY	\$ 7.00	\$840.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00						
5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	740	TON	\$ 100.00	\$74,000.00	\$111.00	\$82,140.00						
6	6"x 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	859	LF	\$ 65.00	\$55,835.00	\$48.00	\$41,232.00						
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	144	SY	\$ 60.00	\$8,640.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00						
8	Concrete Driveway 6" Thick, Reinforced	97	SY	\$ 160.00	\$15,520.00	\$145.00	\$14,065.00						
9	Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	27	SY	\$ 100.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00						
10	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 15" Dia	60	LF	\$ 110.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00						
11	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 24" Dia	190	LF	\$ 200.00	\$38,000.00	\$275.00	\$52,250.00						
12	Clean and Televise Reinfoirced Concrete Pipe, 30" Dia.	662	LF	\$ 50.00	\$33,100.00	\$30.00	\$19,860.00						
13	Line Corrugated Plastic Pipe, 12" Dia	40	LF	\$ 300.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00						
14	Line Corrugated Plastic Pipe, 24" Dia	180	LF	\$ 400.00	\$72,000.00	\$350.00	\$63,000.00						
15	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Exsiting Casting	4	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00						
16	Inlet Eco Head	4	UN	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00						
17	Inlet Bicycle Safe Gate	4	UN	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00						
18	Reset Existing Casting	1	UN	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00						
19	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Casting	5	UN	\$ 1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00						
20	NO ITEM	0	0	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00						
21	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 4"	3075	LF	\$ 0.60	\$1,845.00	\$1.00	\$3,075.00						
22	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 24"	34	LF	\$ 5.00	\$170.00	\$6.00	\$204.00						
23	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	360	SF	\$ 50.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00						
24	Regulatory and Warning Sign	13	UN	\$ 250.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00						
25	Turf Repair Strip	410	LF	\$ 7.00	\$2,870.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00						
26	Fuel Price Adjustment	300	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00						
27	Asphalt Price Adjustment	800	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00						
28	Railroad Liability Insurance	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00						
TOTAL BASE BID #1:				\$517,440.00		\$523,600.00							
ALTERNATIVE BID #1													
A1.1	Base Repair (IWD)	200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00						
A1.2	8" Full Depth Reclamation	1450	SY	\$ 27.00	\$39,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$37,700.00						
A1.3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	260	TON	\$ 100.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$28,860.00						
A1.4	6"x 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	207	LF	\$ 65.00	\$13,455.00	\$ 48.00	\$9,936.00						
A1.5	Concrete Driveway 6" Thick, Reinforced	17	SY	\$ 160.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 145.00	\$2,465.00						
A1.6	Concrete Driveway 4" Thick	54	SY	\$ 100.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$6,750.00						
A1.7	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Casting	1	UN	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00						
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	4	SY	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00						
A1.9	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 4"	18	LF	\$ 0.60	\$10.80	\$ 1.00	\$18.00						
A1.10	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 24"	220	LF	\$ 5.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,320.00						
A1.11	Traffic Stripes Thermoplastic, 6"	380	LF	\$ 1.00	\$380.00	\$ 2.00	\$760.00						
A1.12	Regulatory and Warning Sign	7	UN	\$ 250.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$2,100.00						
A1.13	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter	1	UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,491.00	\$3,491.00						
A1.14	Street Tree	1	UN	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE BID #1:				\$95,615.80		\$98,800.00							
ALTERNATIVE BID #2													
A2.1	Line Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 30" Dia	662	LF	\$ 350.00	\$231,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$297,900.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE BID #2:				\$231,700.00		\$297,900.00							
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1				\$613,055.80		\$622,400.00							
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2				\$844,755.80		\$920,300.00							